
Merrimack Special Education Collaborative 

Cell Phone and Email Directory 

District Office - 40 Linnell Circle, Billerica, MA   

Chris A. Scott Executive Director 978-551-8268 cscott@msec.mec.edu 

Joia Mercurio Executive Assistant 978-807-2012 jmercurio@msec.mec.edu 

Ken Wedge Network Administrator 978-551-6385 kwedge@msec.mec.edu 

MRC Evaluation and Training/Today and Tomorrow - 40 Linnell Circle, Billerica, MA 

Tim Callahan Principal 978-490-0740 tcallahan@msec.mec.edu 

Patricia Evans Program Coordinator  pevans@msec.mec.edu 

Heather Valcanas Job Developer 978-995-3445 hvalcanas@msec.mec.edu 

MRC Evaluation and Training - 45 Main Street Pepperell, MA   

Tim Callahan Principal 978-490-0740 tcallahan@msec.mec.edu 

Darren Goad Job Developer 978-618-4420 dgoad@msec.mec.edu 

45 Main Street Pepperell Land Line 978-743-4980 

 COAP, SCOAP, SCOAP Foundation, STW - 40 Linnell Circle, Billerica, MA  

Tim Callahan Principal 978-490-0740 tcallahan@msec.mec.edu 

Christine Kreatz Secretary  ckreatz@msec.mec.edu 

Becky Sousa Forest Transitional Specialist 978-888-7103 

 Car Detailing  

 

978-758-1216 

 COAP, SCOAP, SCOAP Foundation, STW - 45 Main Street, Pepperell, MA 

Tim Callahan Principal 978-490-0740 tcallahan@msec.mec.edu 

Kathleen Goodwin Teacher 978-337-4950 kgoodwin@msec.mec.edu 

45 Main Street Pepperell Land Line 978-743-4980 

 Merrimack Alternative High School - 114 Turnpike Road, Chelmsford, MA  

Bill Bryant Principal 978-569-4981 bbryant@msec.mec.edu 

Isabelle Kunselman Secretary  ikunselman@msec.mec.edu 

Denise Devine Lead Nurse 978-857-9957 ddevine@msec.mec.edu 

Merrimack Alternative Vocational High School - 80 Brick Kiln Road, Chelmsford, MA 

Bill Bryant Principal 978-569-4981 bbryant@msec.mec.edu 

Cindy Cue Secretary  ccue@msec.mec.edu 

Jerald White Lead Teacher 978-337-3594 jwhite@msec.mec.edu 

Laurie Ford Transitional Specialist 978-569-4899 lford@msec.mec.edu 

Richard Spaulding Transitional Coach 508-317-6565 rspaulding@msec.mec.edu 

Merrimack Alternative Vocational High School - 84 Brick Kiln Road, Chelmsford, MA 

Bill Bryant Principal 978-569-4981 bbryant@msec.mec.edu 

Sharon Spanos Secretary  sspanos@msec.mec.edu 

Todd Warmington Lead Teacher 978-375-4476 twarmington@msec.mec.edu 

Nancy Mele Nurse 978-866-4202 nmele@msec.mec.edu 

Landscaping 

 

978-437-7613 

 Merrimack Alternative Vocational High School -248 Boston Road, Topsfield, MA 

Bill Bryant Principal 978-569-4981 bbryant@msec.mec.edu 

Charles Lebuff Lead 978-273-5768 clebuff@msec.mec.edu 

Sue Martini Secretary  smartini@msec.mec.edu 



Merrimack Special Education Collaborative 

Cell Phone and Email Directory 

Early Childhood Center (PDD, EBS) - 40 Brick Kiln Road, Chelmsford, MA 

Annie Willis Principal 339-224-2958 awillis@msec.mec.edu 

Denise Keefe Secretary  dkeefe@msec.mec.edu 

MSEC Offsite Classrooms        

Jackie Dubois Principal 978-758-1215 jdubois@msec.mec.edu 

Marshall Middle School 

 

978-337-3619 

 Merrimack Alternative Middle School -135 Coburn Road, Tyngsboro, MA 

Marla De La Cruz-Ballard Principal 978-995-4963 mdelacruzballard@msec.mec.edu 

Janet Flood Secretary  jflood@msec.mec.edu 

 

 


